503963773 08/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4010428

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHUNG CHIUN LIU	08/03/2016
LAURIE DUDIK	08/03/2016
PO-YUAN LIN	07/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CASE WESTERN RESERVE UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	10900 EUCLID AVENUE
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44106

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14423552

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-621-2234 Email: jsherrill@tarolli.com RICHARD A. SUTKUS **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1300 E. 9TH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1700**

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CWR-021365US PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. SUTKUS	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard A. Sutkus/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=CWR021365USPCTASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=CWR021365USPCTASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=CWR021365USPCTASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

source = CWR021365USPCTASSIGNMENT#page 4.t if

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Chung Chiun Liu, of Cleveland Heights, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio, Laurie Dudik, of South Euclid, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio, and Po-Yuan Lin, of Cleveland, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio, have made new and useful improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING OF ALPHA-METHYLACYL-COA RRACEMASE (AMACR) AND PROSTATE CANCER; for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on February 24, 2015, under Serial No. 14/423,552; and

WHEREAS, Case Western Reserve University, is a tax-exempt nonprofit organization duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 10900 Euclid Avenue, City of Cleveland, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio;

WHEREAS, Case Western Reserve University, Chung-Chiun Liu, Laurie Dudik, and Po-Yuan Lin have certain rights and responsibilities pursuant to the Case Western Reserve University Intellectual Property Policy; and

WHEREAS, the Case Western Reserve University Intellectual Property Policy provides that Case Western Reserve University owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Chung-Chiun Liu, Laurie Dudik, and Po-Yuan Lin, do hereby assign unto the said Case Western Reserve University, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, said application Serial No. 14/423,552, for the United States patent, all patents granted therefor in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said Case Western Reserve University, its successors or assigns; and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said Case Western Reserve University, its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said Case Western Reserve University, its successors or assigns.

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF OHIO
Recorded in
County OF Cuyahoga
On this 3 day of August, 2016, personally appeared before me Chung Chiun Liu, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

Za Dad	Â			
Laurie Dudik				
STATE OF	OH)		
COUNTY OF	Cuyuhoga)		
known to be the p	person named in a	nd who exec	sonally appeared buted the above instance in purposes therein	efore me Laurie Dudik, to me trument, and acknowledged to mentioned.
				plu
			Notary	Public
			TINTA HIAL	HONGMAN CHEN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO
Po-Yuan Lin			· 0	Recorded in Cuyahoga County
STATE OF)	THE OF	My Comm. Exp. 8/28/18
COUNTY OF)	1. 1. 10 m in 1. 10 m	
known to be the p	erson named in a	nd who exec		efore me Po-Yuan Lin, to me trument, and acknowledged to mentioned.
			Notary	Public

Laurie Dudik			
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF)		
known to be the person name	ed in and who execu	conally appeared before me Laurie Dudik, to intend the above instrument, and acknowledged be purposes therein mentioned.	me to
		Notary Public .	·
Po-Ygar Lin STATE OF C. D. Sornia	3		
STATE OF California COUNTY OF LOS Angel	(as)		
On this <u>Z</u> day of <u>J</u> known to be the person name me that he executed the same	id in and who execu	onally appeared before me Po-Yuan Lin, to rated the above instrument, and acknowledged purposes therein mentioned.	ne to
PLEASE SE			
ATTACHN		Notary Public	
W1 7/29/2	016	<i>p</i> .	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not it	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the he truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of Los Angelos On 7/29/2016 before me, Roberts Date personally appeared Po-Yvan Lin	nmin Mirana / Notae, Rblic. Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
	Name(a) of Signer(a)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ase ledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in is/ber/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), sted, executed the instrument.
RAMIN MIRAGE COMM. #2111683 Z Notary Public - California & Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 15, 2019	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing this	MONAL information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment Document Date: 7/29/20/6 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Capacity(les) Clelmed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Ulmited General	

©2015 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

PATENT REEL: 039463 FRAME: 0528

RECORDED: 08/17/2016